
                         Gerald Holte Invitational
                                Arcadia, WI
                       Hosted by Arcadia High School
                                10/12/2019
        ========== Boys Varsity LARGE SCHOOLS TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    41  West Salem                                  (11:04.3  55:21.3 1:03.0)
==========================================================
  1      1  Charlie McKinney        11   10:24.1
  2      6  Carson Mooney           11   10:57.6
  3      8  Brady Niemeier          11   11:08.4
  4     12  Adam Rogge              11   11:24.1
  5     14  Brady Scallon           10   11:27.1
  6   ( 18) Liam Sjoquist           12   11:35.8
  7   ( 22) Blaine Wheeler          10   11:46.7

  2.    43  La Crosse Central                           (11:07.0  55:34.8 0:54.8)
==========================================================
  1      3  Wesley Barnhart         9    10:35.4
  2      4  Preston Graul           11   10:47.2
  3      9  Max Olson               10   11:20.9
  4     11  Benjamin Flatten        11   11:21.1
  5     16  Jacob San Miguel        10   11:30.2
  6   ( 17) Thomas Clements         12   11:34.2
  7   ( 25) Aiden Hutschenreut      10   11:55.4

  3.    47  Holmen                                      (11:08.9  55:44.4 1:00.9)
==========================================================
  1      2  Cameron LaMere          10   10:28.8
  2      7  Dustin Goins            12   10:59.9
  3     10  Bennett Gunderson       11   11:21.0
  4     13  Tanner Groshek          11   11:25.0
  5     15  Quinn Steinbrecher      12   11:29.7
  6   ( 20) Lucas Lazarescu         12   11:44.1
  7   ( 21) Nate Novak              9    11:45.6

  4.   119  Arcadia                                     (11:53.4  59:26.6 1:25.8)
==========================================================
  1      5  Jose Monroy             10   10:52.0
  2     26  John Reyes              12   12:00.6
  3     27  Jonathan Hernandez      12   12:02.6
  4     30  James Ziegeweid         12   12:13.6
  5     31  Bryan Sanchez           10   12:17.8
  6   ( 32) John Severson           11   12:21.4
  7   ( 36) Carson Pehler           11   12:59.5

  5.   144  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau                    (12:12.6  61:03.0 1:05.0)
==========================================================
  1     19  Hunter Andersen         12   11:39.7
  2     28  Lars Botnen            11   12:06.4
  3     29  Matt Siegler            12   12:07.0
  4     33  Joshua Vaaler           11   12:25.2
  5     35  Zack Gilbertson         12   12:44.7
  6   ( 37) Cameron Schuh           11   13:10.4
  7   ( 40) Elias Johnson,          9    13:24.7

  6.   158  Osseo-Fairchild                             (12:34.7  62:53.3 1:36.0)
==========================================================
  1     23  Zach Pecenka            12   11:47.2
  2     24  Jared Penkert           12   11:48.9
  3     34  Brayton Pecenka         12   12:43.2
  4     38  Braeden Metzler         9    13:10.8
  5     39  Kyle Burmesch           9    13:23.2



  6   ( 41) John Landrum            9    14:35.0
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    1    1 Charlie McKinney   11   West Salem                     10:24.1  3:21 
    2    2 Cameron Lamere     10   Holmen                         10:28.8  3:23 
    3    3 Wesley Barnhart    9    La Crosse Central              10:35.4  3:25 
    4    4 Preston Graul      11   La Crosse Central              10:47.2  3:29 
    5    5 Jose Monroy        10   Arcadia                        10:52.0  3:30 
    6    6 Carson Mooney      11   West Salem                     10:57.6  3:32 
    7    7 Dustin Goins       12   Holmen                         10:59.9  3:33 
    8    8 Brady Niemeier     11   West Salem                     11:08.4  3:36 
    9    9 Max Olson          10   La Crosse Central              11:20.9  3:40 
   10   10 Bennett Gunderson  11   Holmen                         11:21.0  3:40 
   11   11 Benjamin Flatten   11   La Crosse Central              11:21.1  3:40 
   12   12 Adam Rogge         11   West Salem                     11:24.1  3:41 
   13   13 Tanner Groshek     11   Holmen                         11:25.0  3:41 
   14   14 Brady Scallon      10   West Salem                     11:27.1  3:42 
   15   15 Quinn Steinbrecher 12   Holmen                         11:29.7  3:42 
   16   16 Jacob San Miguel   10   La Crosse Central              11:30.2  3:43 
   17   17 Thomas Clements    12   La Crosse Central              11:34.2  3:44 
   18   18 Liam Sjoquist      12   West Salem                     11:35.8  3:44 
   19   19 Hunter Andersen    12   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       11:39.7  3:46 
   20   20 Lucas Lazarescu    12   Holmen                         11:44.1  3:47 
   21   21 Nate Novak         9    Holmen                         11:45.6  3:48 
   22      Kenton Newman      10   Holmen                         11:46.6  3:48 
   23   22 Blaine Wheeler     10   West Salem                     11:46.7  3:48 
   24   23 Zach Pecenka       12   Osseo-Fairchild                11:47.2  3:48 
   25      Nate Luebke        9    Holmen                         11:48.1  3:48 
   26   24 Jared Penkert      12   Osseo-Fairchild                11:48.9  3:49 
   27      Vinny Schwarz      10   West Salem                     11:49.0  3:49 
   28   25 Aiden Hutschenreut 10   La Crosse Central              11:55.4  3:51 
   29      Lewis Langrehr     9    Durand                         11:55.6  3:51 
   30      Max Wolf           10   West Salem                     11:57.3  3:51 
   31   26 John Reyes         12   Arcadia                        12:00.6  3:52 
   32      Bennett Clark      12   Holmen                         12:01.3  3:53 
   33   27 Jonathan Hernandez 12   Arcadia                        12:02.6  3:53 
   34   28 Lars Botnen       11   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       12:06.4  3:54 
   35   29 Matt Siegler       12   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       12:07.0  3:54 
   36      Dawson Gronemus    9    West Salem                     12:07.7  3:55 
   37   30 James Ziegeweid    12   Arcadia                        12:13.6  3:57 
   38      Grant Bohnsack     12   West Salem                     12:15.9  3:57 
   39      Collin Erickson    9    La Crosse Central              12:17.3  3:58 
   40   31 Bryan Sanchez      10   Arcadia                        12:17.8  3:58 
   41      Adam Troyanek      9    Holmen                         12:18.6  3:58 
   42   32 John Severson      11   Arcadia                        12:21.4  3:59 
   43      Alex Osterlie      11   West Salem                     12:22.8  4:00 
   44      Nick Gillespie     11   Holmen                         12:23.6  4:00 
   45   33 Joshua Vaaler      11   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       12:25.2  4:00 
   46      Gillie Suarez      9    Holmen                         12:28.1  4:01 
   47      Austin Orlikowski  10   Holmen                         12:32.2  4:03 
   48   34 Brayton Pecenka    12   Osseo-Fairchild                12:43.2  4:06 
   49   35 Zack Gilbertson    12   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       12:44.7  4:07 
   50      Gabriel Wood       9    La Crosse Central              12:46.5  4:07 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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   51      Bryce King         12   Holmen                         12:53.6  4:09 
   52      Jake Walters       9    West Salem                     12:56.9  4:11 
   53   36 Carson Pehler      11   Arcadia                        12:59.5  4:11 
   54      Zach Fitzpatrick   9    West Salem                     13:01.1  4:12 
   55      Gabriel Serfert    12   Arcadia                        13:03.5  4:13 
   56      Evan Baines        11   La Crosse Central              13:05.7  4:13 
   57   37 Cameron Schuh      11   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       13:10.4  4:15 
   58   38 Braeden Metzler    9    Osseo-Fairchild                13:10.8  4:15 
   59      Jacob Zagrodnick   9    Holmen                         13:18.8  4:18 
   60   39 Kyle Burmesch      9    Osseo-Fairchild                13:23.2  4:19 
   61   40 Elias Johnson,     9    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       13:24.7  4:19 
   62      Gavin Rees         12   La Crosse Central              13:25.8  4:20 
   63      Drew Teske         10   Arcadia                        13:26.1  4:20 
   64      Jescey Thompson    9    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       13:31.1  4:22 
   65      Charlie Caya       9    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       13:37.5  4:24 
   66      Ethan Gagnon       9    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       13:39.5  4:24 
   67      Tegan Hewitt       10   West Salem                     13:55.8  4:29 
   68      Ainsley Oliver     10   Holmen                         14:06.0  4:33 
   69      Sawyer Myers       9    Arcadia                        14:06.7  4:33 
   70      Riley Perkovich    9    Durand                         14:07.3  4:33 
   71   41 John Landrum       9    Osseo-Fairchild                14:35.0  4:42 
   72      Trentin Weaver     9    Durand                         14:43.6  4:45 
   73      Mario Lopez        9    Arcadia                        18:37.9  6:00 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


